Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexttec International, Inc.		03/08/2006	CORPORATION: NEW
Nextiec international, inc.		03/08/2000	JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Answer 2 LLC	
Street Address:	7301 Shell Ridge Terrace	
City:	Lake Worth	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33467	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3058861	ANSWER2
Serial Number:	76632502	ANSWER 2
Serial Number:	76632501	ANSWER 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336 273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: 1600 Wachovia Tower, 300 N. Greene St.

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7406-4; 7406-5; 7407-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0972

900044675

Signature:	/howardamaccordjr/
Date:	03/21/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=SFX289A#page1.tif source=SFX289A#page2.tif source=SFX289A#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nextterc International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,058,861, and which issued February 14, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Answer 2 LLC, a Florida corporation (hereinafter Assignee) having a principal place of business at 7301 Shell Ridge Terrace, Lake Worth, Florida 33467 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Lace wonth France, this the day of March, 2006.

NEXTTERC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

William T. Anderson Chief Executive Officer

81752 (2)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexttec International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 9000 W. Sheridan Street, Suite 140, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024, has intended to use the mark **ANSWER 2** in commerce and has filed an application, now Serial Number 76/632,502, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a Statement of Use or an Amendment to Allege Use; and

WHEREAS, Answer 2 LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7301 Shell Ridge Terrace, Lake Worth, Florida 33467, the successor of the ongoing business or portion thereof of Nexttec International, Inc. to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application thereof;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nexttee International Inc., does hereby assign to said Answer 2 LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark application for **ANSWER 2**, Serial Number 76/632,502, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Executed at Lake Wonth FL, this the 8 day of 2006.

NEXTTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

William T. Anderson Chief Executive Officer

81753 (3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexttec International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 9000 W. Sheridan Street, Suite 140, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024, has intended to use the mark **ANSWER 2** in commerce and has filed an application, now Serial Number 76/632,501, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a Statement of Use or an Amendment to Allege Use; and

WHEREAS, Answer 2 LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a principal place of business at 7301 Shell Ridge Terrace, Lake Worth, Florida 33467, the successor of the ongoing business or portion thereof of Nexttec International, Inc. to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application thereof;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nexttec International Inc., does hereby assign to said Answer 2 LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark application for **ANSWER 2**, Serial Number 76/632,501, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Executed at Lance Lesonal France At this the 8 day of

MARCH, 2006.

NEXTTEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

William T. Anderson Chief Executive Officer

81754

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 03/21/2006